
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Thursday 1 January Thru Saturday 31 January 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                             Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                         0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                         0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                         1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                                        13     14     0.05 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                                      70     84     0.24 
[20K-24K)     ‚******                                                                                                 164    248     0.57 
[24K-28K)     ‚***********                                                                                            316    564     1.10 
[28K-32K)     ‚*******************                                                                                    551   1115     1.92 
[32K-36K)     ‚**********************************                                                                     974   2089     3.39 
[36K-40K)     ‚*********************************************************                                             1628   3717     5.67 
[40K-44K)     ‚***************************************************************************************               2489   6206     8.67 
[44K-48K)     ‚****************************************************************************************************  2856   9062     9.95 
[48K-52K)     ‚*********************************************************************                                 1994  11056     6.95 
[52K-56K)     ‚****************************************                                                              1153  12209     4.02 
[56K-60K)     ‚************************************                                                                  1029  13238     3.59 
[60K-64K)     ‚**********************************                                                                     987  14225     3.44 
[64K-68K)     ‚**********************************                                                                     972  15197     3.39 
[68K-72K)     ‚**************************************                                                                1079  16276     3.76 
[72K-76K)     ‚******************************************                                                            1201  17477     4.18 
[76K-80K)     ‚************************************************                                                      1372  18849     4.78 
[80K-84K)     ‚*************************************************************                                         1738  20587     6.06 
[84K-88K)     ‚******************************************************************************                        2246  22833     7.83 
[88K-92K)     ‚*************************************************************************************                 2446  25279     8.52 
[92K-96K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                     1867  27146     6.51 
[96K-100K)    ‚*********************************                                                                      947  28093     3.30 
[100K-105K)   ‚*****************                                                                                      474  28567     1.65 
>= 105K       ‚*****                                                                                                  131  28698     0.46 
              ‚ 
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